Kashia Band of Pomo Indians Housing Department's



Program Policy

The Kashia Housing Department accepts Kashia Tribal Member art for sale <u>by</u> <u>appointment</u>, Monday through 8:00AM to 5:00PM. The **Sell Your Art** Program is only open during those hours.

You must fill out an inventory sheet prior to submitting items. You must also complete a contract the first time you will be displaying items for sale with us.

We do not charge a fee to vendors or collect sales tax. You are responsible for reporting/paying sales tax. Should a prospective buyer offer less than your asking price, we will contact you for advance approval. We will accept cash only, unless other arrangements are made between seller and Housing Department.

Items will be displayed for up to 2 months to allow more artists to display their work.

All items must be made by the seller; no manufactured items or resale items. We reserve the right to accept resale of handmade items. We will not accept for sale any items that are of a nature that Kashia cultural tradition prohibits to offer for sale. We reserve the right to refuse to display any item which does not meet our specifications, or is offensive in any way. At this time we can only accept what will fit in our display case. Generally, the following items are accepted:

- Earrings, bracelets, necklaces
- Belts, buckles
- Hair accessories
- Leather items
- Basketry items
- Prints, drawings, paintings
- Sculptural items
- Products such as stationery or cards incorporating your artwork

While our display case is locked, and the office equipped with a security alarm, Kashia Band of Pomo Indians, and the Housing Department, accepts no liability for the safety of your consigned items, or the completion of any non-cash (check or credit card) transaction in the sale of any of your consigned items.